

HB0155/253627/1

BY: Delegates Morhaim and Kach

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 155, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the Economic Matters Committee Amendments (HB0155/843992/4), in line 3 of Amendment No. 2, strike “certification” and substitute “verification or other documentation”; strike beginning with “exempting” in line 4 down through “requirements;” in line 5; and in line 6, strike “certification” and substitute “verification or other documentation”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 of the Economic Matters Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 3, strike beginning with “ANY” in line 3 down through “2.” in line 4; in line 6, strike “3.” and substitute “2.”; in line 17, after “IN” insert “A FREESTANDING AMBULATORY CARE FACILITY IN”; and strike beginning with “, WHETHER” in line 17 down through “LOCATION” in line 19.

On page 3 of the Economic Matters Committee Amendments, in line 7 of Amendment No. 3, strike “(F)” and substitute “(E)”; and in line 7 of Amendment No. 4, strike “PROVIDE PROOF” and substitute “ATTEST”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2 of the bill, in line 10, after “10” insert “BUSINESS”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4 of the Economic Matters Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 4, strike beginning with “(E)” in line 3 down through “PATIENTS.” in line 11; and in line 3 of Amendment No. 5, strike “CERTIFICATION” and substitute “VERIFICATION OR OTHER DOCUMENTATION APPROVED BY THE BOARD”.

(Over)

On page 5 the Economic Matters Committee Amendments, in lines 4 and 5 of Amendment No. 5, strike “CERTIFICATION OF MAINTENANCE” and substitute “VERIFICATION OR OTHER DOCUMENTATION APPROVED BY THE BOARD”; in line 7, strike “(I)” and substitute “(1)”; and in line 15, strike “CERTIFICATION” and substitute “VERIFICATION OR DOCUMENTATION”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 4 of the bill, in line 3, strike “, AFTER PROVIDING” and substitute “SHALL PROVIDE”; and strike beginning with “, SHALL” in line 3 down through “LICENSEE” in line 4 and substitute “AND THE LICENSEE SHALL BE SUBJECT TO DISCIPLINE BY THE BOARD UNDER §§ 14-404 AND 14-405.1 OF THIS TITLE”.